OP \$65.00 0754978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET FOR THE CHANGE OF NAME, WHEREIN "INSUL-8 CORPORATION" IN RECEIVING PARTY WAS ENTERED IN ERROR. previously recorded on Reel 005092 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CHANGE OF NAME, CHANGED THE ENTITY NAME FROM "INSUL-8 CORPORATION" TO "CONDUCTIX, INC.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSUL-8 CORPORATION		11/29/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONDUCTIX, INC.	
Street Address:	10102 F Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0754978	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	1892996	INSUL 8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4025041636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020

Email: usptotm@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: Advent, LLP

Address Line 1: 2425 S. 144th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10114.0005/10114.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan T. Grace
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan T. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0555

Total Attachments: 3

source=10114.0005USTM - Corrective Assignment - Reel 5092-Frame 0469#page1.tif

source=10114.0005USTM - Corrective Assignment - Reel 5092-Frame 0469#page2.tif

source=10114.0005USTM - Corrective Assignment - Reel 5092-Frame 0469#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSUL-8 CORPORATION		11/29/2005	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSUL-8 CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10102 F Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

Name:	CONDUCTIX, INC.
Street Address:	10102 F Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68127
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0754978	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	1892996	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	0776521	INSUL 8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

900263731

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0469 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0557

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Stre	ne: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSUL.20T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Van Hoosear	
Signature:	/JVH/	
Date:	08/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=INSUL amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0470 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0558

Page 1



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INSUL-8 CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 21-20,116 of the Business Corporation Act of Nebraska, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: Insul-8 Corporation.

SECOND: The following Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors on November 21, 2005, and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on November 21, 2005, in the manner prescribed by the Business Corporation Act of Nebraska.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Insul-8 Corporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: Conductix, Inc.

THIRD: The sole shareholder of this Corporation is the holder of 6,850 shares of the common stock of the Corporation, all of which were voted in favor of the Amendment by reason of the consent in writing.

FOURTH: This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Insul-8 Corporation shall be effective on January 1, 2006.

DATED this

29th day of November

av Sollmin

Lorny R. Miller, President

203142-1